Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	06-24-2010		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCEUnited States Patent and Trademark Office	
			ET	
	10360036	Δ	ttorney Docket No.: 2311-2	-002
To the Director of the U.S. Paterii anu			ed documents or the new addre	ss(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/E	xecution Date(s):	1	ddress of receiving part	y(ies)
Taru KOIVULEHTO, Outi JAURI, San Anne-Marie ACKERMANN, Helvi MU		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Diagnostica OY	
ARO and Veli-Mies HAIVA	751 ONLIN, Excila	Internal Addre	ss: with offices at	
Execution Date(s) June 9, 10 and		Street Address	s: Koivu-Mankkaantie 6B	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att 3. Nature of conveyance:	ached? res vo			_
— —	Merger	City: FI-00220	O Espoo	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignmen	it	Country: FINL	.AND Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	tory License	Country	Ζιβ	
Other			(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s)): This	document is bei	ng filed togethe (Vite fe	Wahen dation
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
29/351,477			JUN 23	2010
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	√No	
Name and address to whom cor concerning document should be n		6. Total numb involved:	er of applications and pa	atents
Name: David A. Jackson, Esq.		7 Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_	40.00
Internal Address:			d to be charged by credit of	
		1 	d to be charged to deposit	
Street Address: Klauber & Jackson	l	✓ Enclosed		
411 Hackensack Avenue, 4th Flo	oor	None requ	uired (government interest no	ot affecting title)
City: Hackensack		8. Payment Ir	nformation	
State: NJ Zip:	07601	a. Credit Ca	rd Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 201-487-5800			11 1153	
Fax Number: 201-343-1684		1	Account Number	2 29351477
Email Address:			06/23/2010 MJAMA1 0000002 ed User Name 01 FC:8021	40.00 0
9. Signature:	1 a Only		June 18,	
	Signature		Da Da	
David A. Jackson, Esq., Reg. No. 26,74			Total number of pages including sheet, attachments, and docum	
Name of Per	son Signing		allasimismo, and abbum	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 2311-2-002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Taru KOIVULEHTO, a citizen of Finland,

c/o Orion Diagnostica Oy Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6 B FI-02200 Espoo, Finland;

Outi JAURI, a citizen of Finland, c/o Orion Diagnostica Oy Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6 B FI-02200 Espoo, Finland;

Sami OITTINEN, a citizen of Finland, c/o Orion Diagnostica Oy Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6 B FI-02200 Espoo, Finland;

Anne-Marie ACKERMANN, a citizen of Finland.

c/o Orion Diagnostica Oy Koivu-Mankkaan tic 6B FI-02200 Espoo, Finland;

Helvi MUSTONEN, a citizen of Finland, c/o Orion Diagnostica Oy Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6B FI-02200 Espoo, Finland;

Leena ARO, a citizen of Finland, c/o Orion Diagnostica Oy Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6B FI-02200 Espoo, Finland; and

Veli-Mies HÄIVÄ, a citizen of Finland, c/o Orion Diagnostica Oy Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6B FI-02200 Espoo, Finland

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Analytical Test Card

for which co-inventors have filed a Design Application for Letters Patent in the United States on **DECEMBER 7, 2009**, accorded U.S. Design Serial No. 29/351,477.

1

1

Attorney Docket No.: 2311-2-002

WHEREAS.

ORION DIAGNOSTICA OY,

with offices at Koivu-Mankkaantie 6B FI-002200 Espoo, Finland

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

Taru KOIVULEHTO, Outi JAURI, Sami OITTINEN, Anne-Marie ACKERMANN, Helvi MUSTONEN, Leena ARO and Veli-Mies HÄIVÄ

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

ORION DIAGNOSTICA OY.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

ORION DIAGNOSTICA OY,

it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

ORION DIAGNOSTICA OY.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions,

PATENT REEL: 024634 FRAME: 0072

Attorney Docket No.: 2311-2-002

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

ORION DIAGNOSTICA OY.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE opposite our signatures.	OF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and ye	ar set
Date	Jan Lair (e	L.S.
	Taru KOIVULEHTO	
Date 9.6.2010	auti/lelley	L.S
	Outi JAURI	
Date 11 6. 2010	of the contract of the contrac	_L.S.
	Sami OITTINEN	
Date 10 6, 2010	Lala Cole	_ L.S.
	Anne-Marie ACKERMANN	
Date $\frac{1}{2} \frac{\partial^2}{\partial x^2} \frac$	Jeeka Leet	L.S
	Helvi MUSTONEN	
Date 9.6,2010	much &	L.S.
	Leena ARO	
Date File, RUC	Car Van Herry	L.S.
	Veli-Mies HÄIVÄ	

3

RECORDED: 06/23/2010